CH \$90.00 53468

ETAS ID: TM793690

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Happy Returns, Inc.		06/07/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Happy Returns LLC	
Street Address:	2211 North First Street	
City:	San Jose	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95131	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5346865	HAPPY RETURNS
Registration Number:	5201986	RETURN BAR
Registration Number:	5639278	WE TAKE RETURNS PERSONALLY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6509385200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (650) 988-8500

Email: trademarks@fenwick.com

Correspondent Name: Karen A. Webb and Gabrielle Simon

Address Line 1:801 California StreetAddress Line 2:Silicon Valley Center

Address Line 4: Mountain View, CALIFORNIA 94041

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	35560-72018-6916
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gabrielle Simon
SIGNATURE:	/Gabrielle Simon/
DATE SIGNED:	03/10/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=Happy Returns LLC Conv#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008000 FRAME: 0639

900756846

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 07:51 PM 06:07/2021
FILED 08:19 PM 06:07/2021
SR 20212378293 - File Number 5827872

STATE OF DELAWARE 2 CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

1.) The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is <u>Delaware</u> .
2.) The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is <u>Delaware</u> .
3.) The date the corporation first formed is <u>9/18/2015</u> .
4.) The name of the corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Happy Returns, Inc.
5. The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Happy Returns LLC .
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the 7th day of June , A.D. 2021
By: /s/ Brian Yamasaki Authorized Person
Name: Brian Yamasaki Print or Type

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008000 FRAME: 0640

RECORDED: 03/10/2023